Ruth Sisson
Lamar County Clerk

Fee Schedule

FEE SCHEDULE SEC 118.001 - A county clerk shall collect the following fees for services rendered to
any person.

OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORD FEES
OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS, RELEASES OF ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENTS, LIS PENDENS
(15T PAGE) s vevvvveeeeeeseseeseeesessessssseeseessssesseesessesesses s sesses e e es e e o220t et ees e s e sereesseesessesses e $26.00

(EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE)... ettt ettt ettt e s ettt et ses bbb e st be st st bt ebe b enesente s $4.00

Example of documents that are filed in OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS, to-wit:

e Assumed Names

e Financing Statements

e Abstract of Judgment (lien or release)
e Deeds

o Deeds of Trust

e Assignments

e Powers of Attorney

e Releases

e Partnership Agreements

e Modifications

o Affidavit of heirship

e Certified copies of divorce decrees, certified copies of probate proceedings
e Federal Tax Liens and releases

e Hospital liens and releases

o Affidavits

The above instruments are not to be considered as the entire list of OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORD fillings. |
am sure | have omitted some instruments that are to be filed in OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS. If you have
any questions, please contact this office.

THE COUNTY CLERK’S RECORDS MANAGEMENT FEE AND THE RECORDS ARCHIVE FEE IS INCLUDED IN
THE FEES SET FORTH ABOVE.

OTHER FILING FEES:

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE SALES.........e oottt sttt et s ettt en s e et e sr s s e $3.00

PLAT S e e b e e h st e E bR et e e sh she st et et et e b e e n b e s s $40.00
COPIES OF PLATS.....TO BE DETERMINED BY SIZE.......ootirietiiriiieeireet e e e e e e $0.00
CERTIFIED COPY OF PLATS. ..ottt ettt et et s sttt es s st ess st sae et st s s es st s st en snesas s $0.00
BIRTH CERTIFICATES. ...ttt sttt ettt e s e e e sa e s e et e e she e et eaneen e s benaes $23.00
CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE ..ottt ettt ettt e et e e s $21.00
(ADDITIONAL DEATH CERTIFICATE)...c.cututrtetireeteeiere sttt sttt seise e sesene st s b semesesesses b ses e et sesene semenssenseseenas $4.00

CERTIFIED COPY OF MARRIAGE LICENSE.......oociiiiii ittt ettt sttt e e e s s s e $7.00



MARKS & BRANDS ...ttt ettt st st st e s st e et ese e e st e e e s s et et e b she ses se st e nenbenenneneeens $16.00

MISCELLANEOUS RECORDS (15" PAGE + ADDITIONAL PAGE.........ccovuiurieeerieisnssesssissssessessesans $26.00 + $4.00
MARRIAGE LICENSE ..ottt sttt st s bbb st b s bbb bbb s $82.00
INFORMAL MARRIAGE LICENSE.......coiiiiiiit ittt s s s b s s $47.00
NAME SEARCHES, ALL RECORDS (EXCEPT FOR CRIMINAL)....c.ccertutueueterrireeiineseneesereneer e enensee e serenens $10.00

(.E. JUDGMENTS, LIENS, CIVIL, ASSUMED NAMES, MISC, ETC)



PROBATE FILING FEES:

Will With Letter Testamentary and Foreign Will with Letters

COUNTY COURT/ COUNTY COURT AT LAW

JCPT S 5.00
Clerk’s Fee $40.00
Judge S 6.00
Citation Issue and Filing S 4.00
Judge’s Education Fee S 5.00
Law Library $35.00
Sheriff’s Posting Fee S 5.00
Records Management and Preservation Fee S 5.00
Courthouse Security S 5.00
CC Indigent Service Fund $10.00
Alternate Dispute Resolution $15.00
Judicial Fund $40.00
Support of the Judiciary $42.00
Court Digitation and Preservation Fee $10.00
Judicial District Fund Appellate Fee S 5.00
Court Initiated Guardianship Fee $20.00
E-Filing $30.00
Court Reporter Fee $15.00

$297.00



MUNIMENT OF TITLE GUARDIANSHIP, ADMINISTRATION AND FOREIGN WILL RECORDING ONLY

COUNTY COURT

JCPT S 5.00
Clerk’s Fee $40.00
Judge S 6.00
Citation Issue and Filing S 4.00
Judge’s Education Fee S 5.00
Law Library $35.00
Sheriff’s Posting Fee S 5.00
Records Management and Preservation Fee S 5.00
Courthouse Security S 5.00
CC Indigent Service Fund $10.00
Alternate Dispute Resolution $15.00
Judicial Fund $40.00
Support of the Judiciary $42.00
Court Digitation and Preservation Fee $10.00
Judicial District Fund Appellate Fee S 5.00
Court Initiated Guardianship Fee $20.00
E-Filing $30.00
Court Reporter Fee $15.00

$297.00



SMALL ESTATE WITH POSTING, APPLICATION TO DECLARE HEIRSHIP AND SALE OF MINOR’S PROPERTY
BY A PARENT WITHOUT GUARDIANSHIP

COUNTY COURT/COUNTY COURT AT LAW

JCPT S 5.00
Clerk’s Fee $40.00
Judge S 6.00
Citation Issue and Filing S 4.00
Judge’s Education Fee S 5.00
Law Library $35.00
Sheriff’s Posting Fee S 5.00
Records Management and Preservation Fee S 5.00
Courthouse Security S 5.00
CC Indigent Service Fund $10.00
Alternate Dispute Resolution $15.00
Judicial Fund $40.00
Support of the Judiciary $42.00
Court Digitation and Preservation Fee $10.00
Judicial District Fund Appellate Fee S 5.00
Court Initiated Guardianship Fee $20.00
E-Filing $30.00
Court Reporter Fee $15.00

$297.00



SMALL ESTATE WITH POSTING

COUNTY COURT/COUNTY COURT AT LAW
JCPT

Clerk’s Fee

Judge

Judge’s Education Fee

Law Library

Records Management and Preservation Fee
Courthouse Security

CC Indigent Service Fund

Alternate Dispute Resolution

Judicial Fund

Support of the Judiciary

Court Digitation and Preservation Fee
Judicial District Fund Appellate Fee

Court Initiated Guardianship Fee

E-Filing

Court Reporter Fee

$ 5.00
$40.00
$ 6.00
$ 5.00
$35.00
$ 5.00
$ 5.00
$10.00
$15.00
$40.00
$42.00
$10.00
$ 5.00
$20.00
$30.00

$15.00

$288.00



MENTAL AND CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY

COUNTY COURT

Clerk’s Fee

Judge’s Education Fee

Law Library

Records Management and Preservation Fee
Courthouse Security

CC Indigent Service Fund

Alternate Dispute Resolution

Judicial Fund

Support of the Judiciary

Court Digitation and Preservation Fee
Judicial District Fund Appellate Fee
Court Initiated Guardianship Fee
E-Filing

Sheriff’s Service Fee

Citation Issue and Filing

Appointed Attorney Fee

$ 40.00
$ 5.00
$ 35.00
$ 5.00
$ 5.00
$ 10.00
$ 15.00
$ 40.00
$ 42.00
$ 10.00
S 5.00
$ 20.00
$ 30.00
$ 50.00
S 4.00

$125.00

$441.00



ADVERSE PROBATE ACTION OR ADVERSE CIVIL ACTION:

(DOES NOT INCLUDE ISSUANCE, POSTING OR PERSONAL SERVICE CITATION)
Clerk’s Fee

Court Initiated Guardianship Fee

CC Indigent Services Fund

Records Management and Preservation Fee

E-Filing

$ 40.00
$ 20.00
$ 10.00
$ 5.00

$ 30.00

$105.00



COUNTY CLERK CIVIL FILING FEES —FILED IN COUNTY COURT

ORIGINAL PETITION AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

Clerk’s Fee/Documentation Fee S 40.00
Appellate Judicial System Fee S 5.00
Law Library S 35.00
Records Management and Preservation Fee S 5.00
Courthouse Security S 5.00
Court Digitation and Preservation Fee S 10.00
Alternate Dispute Resolution Fee S 15.00
CC Indigent Service Fund S 10.00
Judicial Fund S 40.00
Support of the Judiciary S 42.00
E-Filing $ 30.00
Judge S 6.00
JCPT S 5.00
Court Reporter Fee S 15.00

$263.00

Additional Charges

Add Non-Disclosure Fee S 28.00

$291.00
Citation S 4.00
Posting S 5.00

Sheriff Serve $50.00



COUNTY CLERK CIVIL FILING FEE — FILED IN COUNTY COURT AT LAW

ORIGINAL PETITION AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

Clerk’s Fee/Documentation Fee S 40.00
Appellate Judicial System Fee S 5.00
Law Library S 35.00
Records Management and Preservation Fee S 5.00
Courthouse Security S 5.00
Court Digitation and Preservation Fee S 10.00
Alternate Dispute Resolution Fee S 15.00
CC Indigent Service Fund S 10.00
Judicial Fund S 40.00
Support of the Judiciary S 42.00
E-Filing $ 30.00
Judge S 6.00
JCPT S 5.00
Court Reporter Fee S 15.00
$263.00
ADDITIONAL CHARGES
Add Non-Disclosure Fee S 28.00
Citation/Publication S 4.00
Posting S 5.00
Sheriff Serve $50.00



MISCELLANEOUS COURT FEES

Jury Demand Fee

Issuance of Abstract of Judgement

Writ of Execution, Order of Sale, Writ of Possession,

Show Cause of Writ or General Notice/Citation

Writ of Possession (Eviction) Sheriff Fee

Certification Fee

Copies Per Page

Record Search — Per Name

Citation Issue with Service by Certified Mail
Citation Posting Fee by Sheriff

Citation Personal Service by Sheriff Fee

IF 90 DAYS HAVE LAPSED FROM THE DATE THE REPRESENTATIVE
HAS QUALIFIED TO SERVE:

FILING FEE FOR INVENTORY AND APPRAISEMENT

Approving and Recording Bond

Filing Annual or Final Account of Estate

Filing Application for Sale or Real or Personal Property
Filing Annual or Final Report of Guardian of Person & Estate
Filing Claim in Probate Matters or Accounting

Writ of Garnishment/ Writ of Execution

e (Citation
e Service

$22.00

$ 5.00

$ 5.00

$75.00

$ 5.00
$ 1.00
$10.00
$54.00
$ 5.00

$50.00

$ 25.00

S 3.00
$ 25.00
$ 25.00
$ 10.00

S 2.00

$ 15.00
$ 50.00



